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Ridley - DNR, Hunter <hunter.ridley@state.co.us>

Fwd: Hayden Gulch Loadout
1 message

Musick - DNR, Jason <jason.musick@state.co.us> Mon, Dec 12, 2022 at 1:13 PM
To: "Trujillo - DNR, Zach" <zach.trujillo@state.co.us>, Hunter Ridley - DNR <hunter.ridley@state.co.us>
Cc: "Cunningham - DNR, Michael" <michaela.cunningham@state.co.us>

Jason Musick
Coal Regulatory Program Director 

P 303.866.3567 x 8134  |  C 720.626.6251  |  F 303.832.8106  
Physical: 1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, CO  80203
Mailing: DRMS Room 215, 1001 E 62nd Ave, Denver, CO 80216
jason.musick@state.co.us  |  https://drms.colorado.gov 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: West - DNR, Molly <molly.west@state.co.us>
Date: Mon, Dec 12, 2022 at 1:10 PM
Subject: Hayden Gulch Loadout
To: Jason Musick - DNR <jason.musick@state.co.us>, <tabetha.lynch@state.co.us>, Danielle Neumann - DNR
<danielle.neumann@state.co.us>, Purcell - DNR, Braxtin <braxtin.purcell@state.co.us>, Erin Cassidy - DNR
<erin.cassidy@state.co.us>, Justin Pollock - DNR <justin.pollock@state.co.us>, Jeromy Huntington - DNR
<jeromy.huntington@state.co.us>

Jason and Tabetha,

We received the attached two requests for comments regarding the Hayden Gulch Loadout and would like to thank you
both for including CPW in the process.

CPW has reviewed the materials and has no wildlife concerns at this time.  We believe that its proximity to the Town of
Hayden, the airport, and being an established transportation path the Hayden Gulch Loadout will not negatively impact
wildlife habitat or movement corridors. 

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you,

Molly West
NW Region Land Use Specialist

P 970.255.6100 x6105  |  C 970.250.3818
711 Independent Ave, Grand Junction, CO 81505
molly.west@state.co.us  |  cpw.state.co.us
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2 attachments

Hayden Gulch Loadout (Permit No. C-1992-081).pdf
50K

Hayden Gulch Loadout Permit Technical Revision.pdf
59K
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